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NASA IRTF-KECK MOWG  
Executive Committee Members 
 
 
 

Mike Brown 
Geological & Planetary Sciences  
Caltech MC 150-21 
Pasadena CA 91125 

First Meeting: Summer 2014 
Last Meeting: Winter 2017 
Office: 626-395-8423 
mbrown@caltech.edu 

L. Drake Deming 
Department of Astronomy 
University of Maryland 
College Park, MD 20742-2421 

First Meeting Summer 2015 
Last Meeting: Winter 2018 
(Chair starting Summer 2016) 
Office: 301-405-8053 
ddeming@astro.umd.edu 
 

Imke de Pater 
Department of Astronomy 
501 Campbell Hall #3411 
University of California at Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720-3411 

First Meeting: Summer 2015 
Last Meeting: Winter 2018 
imke@berkeley.edu 

Edwards, Suzan 
Astronomy Dept 
Smith College 
Northampton, MA 01063-0001 

First Meeting: Summer 2014 
Last Meeting: Winter 2017 
Business: (413) 585-3933 
sedwards@smith.edu 
 

Mandell, Avi 
NASA GSFC 
Code 693.0 
Greenbelt, MD 20771 

First Meeting: Summer 2017 
Last Meeting: Winter 2019 
Business: (301) 286-6293 
avi.mandell@nasa.gov 

Najita, Joan 
NOAO 
PO Box 26732 
950 N Cherry Ave 
Tucson, AZ 85726-6732 
 

First Meeting: Summer 2014 
Last Meeting: Winter 2017 
Business: (520) 318-8416 
jnajita@noao.edu 
  



2 
 

Reddy, Vishnu 
Planetary Science Institute 
1700 East Fort Lowell, Suite 106 
Tucson, AZ 85719-2395 

First Meeting: Winter 2015 
Last Meeting: Summer 2017 
Business: (520) 352-1038 
Fax: (520) 622-8060 
reddy@psi.edu 

Rhodes, Jason 
Jet Propulsion Laboratory 
MS 169-506 
4800 Oak Grove Drive 
Pasadena, CA 91109 

First Meeting: Summer 2016 
Last Meeting: Winter 2019 
Business: (818) 354-3304 
jason.d.rhodes@jpl.nasa.gov 
 

Tran, Kim-Vy 
Department of Physics and Astronomy 
Texas A & M University 
College Station, TX 77843-4242 

First Meeting: Winter 2016 
Last Meeting: Summer 2018 
Business: (979) 458-5853 
vy@physics.tamu.edu 

Villanueva, Geronimo 
Catholic University of America 
Solar System Exploration Div., Code 690.3 
NASA Goddard Space Flight Center 
Greenbelt, MD 20771 

First Meeting: Summer 2014 
Last Meeting: Winter 2017 
Business: 301-286-1528 
geronimo.villanueva@nasa.gov 
 

 
NASA IRTF-KECK ASSOCIATES and NASA HQ CONTACTS 
 
Akeson, Rachel 
Keck Interferometer Project Scientist 
NASA Exoplanet Science Institute 
770 S. Wilson Ave MS 100-22 
Pasadena, CA 91125 
 

Business: (626) 395-1812 
FAX: (626) 397-7181 
rla@ipac.caltech.edu 

Beichman, Chas 
Executive Director, NASA Exoplanet 
Science Institute 
770 S. Wilson Ave MS 100-22 
Pasadena, CA 91125 
 

Business: (626) 395-1996 
FAX: (626) 397-7181 
chas@ipac.caltech.edu 
Ass’t: Irene Loera (626) 395-1806 
iloera@ipac.caltech.edu 
 

O’Leary, Ellen 
MOWG Executive Secretary 
NASA Exoplanet Science Center 
770 S. Wilson Ave MS 100-22 
Pasadena, CA 91125 
 

Business: (626) 395-1920 
FAX: (626) 397-7181 
ellen@ipac.caltech.edu 
 

Blackwood, Gary 
Exoplanet Exploration Program Manager 
JPL, MS 180-701 
Pasadena CA 91109-8099  

Business: 818.354.6263 
FAX:  
gary.h.blackwood@jpl.nasa.gov 
Ass’t: Karla Miller (818) 354-4014 
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Karla.miller@jpl.nasa.gov 
 

Carro, Tony 
ExEP Program Executive 
Astrophysics Division 
Science Mission Directorate 
NASA Headquarters 
Washington, DC 20546-0001 
 

Business: 202.358.0349 
anthony.carro-1@nasa.gov 
 

Fast, Kelly 
Planetary Sciences Discipline Scientist 
MS 3V71    
Planetary Science Division  
NASA Headquarters   
Washington, DC 20546-0001 
 

Business: (202) 358-0768 
FAX:  
Kelly.E.Fast@nasa.gov 
 
 

Gelino, Dawn 
Keck Operations Scientist 
NASA Exoplanet Science Center 
770 S. Wilson Ave MS 100-22 
Pasadena, CA 91125 

Business: (626) 395-1845 
FAX: (626) 397-7181 
dawn@ipac.caltech.edu 
Ass’t: Irene Loera (626) 395-1806 
iloera@ipac.caltech.edu 
 

Hasan, Hashima 
Keck Program Scientist 
Astrophysics Division 
NASA Headquarters 
Washington, DC 20546-0001 
 

Business: 202.358.0692 
hhasan@nasa.gov 
 

Hasinger, Guenther 
Director, Institute for Astronomy  
University of Hawaii  
2680 Woodlawn Drive   
Honolulu, HI  96822 
 

Business:  
FAX: (808) 946-3467 
hasinger@ifa.hawaii.edu 
Ass’t: Nancy Lyttle (808) 956-8566 
lyttle@ifa.hawaii.edu 
 

Hudgins, Doug 
ExEP Program Scientist 
Astrophysics Division 
Science Mission Directorate 
NASA Headquarters 
Washington, DC 20546-0001 
 

Business: 202.358.0988 
douglas.m.hudgins@nasa.gov 
 

Kelley, Michael 
Program Scientist 
Planetary Science Division 
NASA Headquarters 
Washington, DC 20546-0001 

Business: (202) 358-0607 
michael.s.kelley@nasa.gov 

Kinney, Anne 
Chief Scientist, W. M. Keck Observatory 
W. M. Keck Observatory  

Business: (808) 881-3815 
akinney@keck.hawaii.edu 
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65-1120 Mamalahoa Highway 
Kamuela, HI 96743 
 

 

Lewis, Hilton 
Director, W. M. Keck Observatory 
W. M. Keck Observatory  
65-1120 Mamalahoa Highway 
Kamuela, HI 96743 
 

Business: (808) 885-7887 
FAX: (808) 885-4464 
hlewis@keck.hawaii.edu 
Ass’t: Leslie Kissner (808) 881-3815 
lkissner@keck.hawaii.edu 
 

Knezek, Patricia 
Deputy Director, Div Astronomical 
Sciences 
National Science Foundation 
4201 Wilson Blvd. Suite 1045 
Arlington VA 22230 
 

Business: (703) 292-8820 
FAX:   (703) 292-9034 
pknezek@nsf.gov 
 

Kulkarni, Shri 
Director, NASA Exoplanet Science Institute 
California Institute of Technology 
Pasadena, CA 91125 
 

Business: (626) 395-4010 
FAX: (626) 568-9352 
srk@astro.caltech.edu 
 

Pankonin, Vernon 
Div. of Astronomical Sciences 
National Science Foundation 
4201 Wilson Blvd. Suite 1045 
Arlington VA 22230 
 

Business: (703) 292-4902 
FAX: (703) 292-9034 
vpankonin@nsf.gov 
 

Perez, Mario 
Keck Observatory Program Executive 
NASA Headquarters  
300 E St., SW  
Washington, DC 20546 
 

Business: (202) 358-1535 
FAX: (202) 358-3096 
Mario.Perez@nasa.gov 
 

Rayner, John 
IRTF Deputy Director 
Institute for Astronomy 
Univ. of Hawaii 
2680 Woodlawn Drive 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
 

Business: (808) 956-9846 
FAX: (808) 988-3893 
rayner@ifa.hawaii.edu 
 

Sheth, Kartik 
Keck Deputy Program Scientist 
NASA Headquarters  
300 E St., SW  
Washington, DC 20546 
 

Business: (202) 358-4805 
Kartik.sheth@nasa.gov 
 

Tokunaga, Alan 
IRTF Division Chief 
Institute for Astronomy 
Univ. of Hawaii  

Business: (808) 956-6691 
FAX: (808) 988-3893 
tokunaga@ifa.hawaii.edu 
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